shifted downward/upward by 100 base points on September 30, 2021, the
Group's net profit or loss would increase/decrease by NTD 1,781,827
thousand.

B. Exchange rate risk
Assume that all other factors are unchanged, if the major currency exchange
rates on September 30, 2021 were relatively appreciated/depreciated by 3%,
the Group's net profit or loss before tax would increase/decrease by NTD
22,309 thousand. The main currencies are the USD, EUR, and JPY.

C. Equity securities price risk
Other things being equal, if the price of equity securities on September 30,
2021 were relatively increased/decreased by 15%, the Group's net profit or
loss before tax would increase/decrease by NTD 1,319,292 thousand.

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries (continued)
(Reviewed, not audited in accordance with the Generally Accepted Auditing Standards)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

112

D. Sensitivity analysis is compiled as follows:
2021.01.01～2021.09.30

Market category Scenario Affected profit or loss
amount

Minimum
capital

computed
for market

risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets
+15% 1,319,292

2,641,122

49.95%

Major stock markets
-15% -1,319,292 -49.95%

Interest rate
market

Main interest rate +100bp -1,781,827 -67.46%
Main interest rate -100bp 1,781,827 67.46%

Foreign exchange
market

Main currency +3% 22,309 0.84%
Main currency -3% -22,309 -0.84%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%
Product price -15% - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets
-15%, main interest rates
+100bp, main currencies
+3%, product prices
-15%

-3,078,810 -116.57%

2020.01.01～2020.09.30

Market category Scenario Affected profit or loss
amount

Minimum
capital

computed
for market

risk

Percentage

Equity market

Major stock markets
+15%

$1,252,657

$2,785,181

44.98%

Major stock markets
-15%

(1,252,657) -44.98%

Interest rate
market

Main interest rate +100bp (2,304,649) -82.75%
Main interest rate -100bp 2,304,649 82.75%

Foreign exchange
market

Main currency +3% 9,839 0.35%
Main currency -3% (9,839) -0.35%

Product market
Product price +15% - 0.00%
Product price -15% - 0.00%

General scenario

Main stock markets
-15%, main interest rates
+100bp, main currencies
+3%, product prices
-15%

(3,547,467) -127.37%

Notes to the consolidated financial statements of King’s Town Bank Co., Ltd., and its subsidiaries (continued)
(Reviewed, not audited in accordance with the Generally Accepted Auditing Standards)

(In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars, unless otherwise specified)

113

(7) Exchange rate risk concentration information
The Group's foreign currency financial assets and liabilities with significant impact
are as follows:

 2021.09.30  2020.12.31

Foreign
currency

(thousand)
Exchange

rate  NTD
Foreign currency

(thousand)
Exchange

rate  NTD
Financial assets